
 
 
 
 
Dated: 20.12.2023 

 

 
    

( ) 
 

 RailTel Corporation of India  
                                                                 (A Government of India Enterprise) 

Plate-A, 6th Floor, Office 
Tower-2, 

NBCC Building, East Kidwai Nagar, 
New Delhi-110023 

 
                                                                      Website: www.railtelindia.com 
 
                                                                           Corrigendum-I 
 
 
Sub: “EMPANELMENT OF PARTNERS FOR DELIVERY OF SMPP SHORT CODE MESSAGING     

SERVICES”. 
 
Ref: i) RailTel/EOI/CO/Mktg/2023-24/SMPP Messaging Services/09 dtd 01.12.2023 
 
                 With reference to above mentioned EOI, the last date of submission of bid for  
“EMPANELMENT OF PARTNERS FOR DELIVERY OF SMPP SHORT CODE MESSAGING     
SERVICES” issued vide this RailTel/EOI/CO/Mktg/2023-24/SMPP Messaging Services/09 dtd 
01.12.2023 is extended from 22.12.2023 to 10.01.2024 up to 15:00 Hrs. All the submitted bids will be 
opened at 15:30 Hrs. on 10.01.2024. 
 
 
                                                                                                                            (Sh. Anand Singh Chandel)     

 JGM/EB/CO 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 


